8323662586

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCULAR PARTMENT OF COMMERCULAR PART							
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	S ONLY	O.O. I diolic dia 17000				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼ _	▼	▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Richard W. Ryan		Name: Exxon Chemical Patents Inc.					
Gerald G. McGlamery, Jr. Ralph M. Kowalik Michael J. Keenan		Internal Addres	95:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	3) attached? 📮 Yes 🕰 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 13501 Katy Freeway					
Security Agreement	🕒 Change of Name	Street Address: 100011111111111111111111111111111111					
🖫 Other							
		City: Houstor	1State: <u>TX</u> Zip: 77079				
Execution Date: November 5	and 10, 1997	Additional name(s	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
Application number(s) or pate							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
		6,342,615					
	Additional numbers at	i itached? 🖵 Yes 🕮 N	No.				
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:				
Name: Resolution Specialt		7, Total fee (37 Ci	FR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Attn: Lisa		☐ Enclosed					
		Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:				
Street Address: 1600 Smith	Street						
P.O. Box 4500			50-3294				
City: Houston _state: TX	Zip: 77210-4500	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Lisa Kimes Jones, 4 Name of Person Sign		Signature	<u> </u>				
_	number of page s inc luding cov		nd documents: 2				
TOTAL (The second of booken stated in Apa	er orrest standar (III Erich) (CONTRACTOR				

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Richard W. Ryan			Gerald G. McGlamery, Jr.							
Ralph M. Kowalik			Michael J.							
										_

In consideration of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Exxon Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Glycidyl Ester Adducts Having Increased Glass Transition Temperatures

said application having been executed on the $\sqrt{5^{TH}} \sqrt{6^{TH}}$ day(s) of $\sqrt{6^{V}} \sqrt{6^{V}} \sqrt{6^{V}} \sqrt{6^{V}} \sqrt{6^{V}}$ and being further identified as Case No. 96B015C, U.S.S.N. , filed $\sqrt{\frac{1}{9}} \sqrt{\frac{97}{7}}$; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph I, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing date and application number thereof when known.

UNDE	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date assigned's NAME.	o pp osite
DATE		(LS)
	Medrey Dettman Disaleto	
DATE	November 5 1997 Recold D 12 Neuman In	(L\$)
	John Lyford IV Gerald O McGlamery, Jr.	(23)
	Wiffness'	
DATE	Nov. 10, 1997 Ralph M. Kowalik =	(LS)
	Witness Witness	
DATE	S Nov 1997 Michael J. Keenan Michael J. Keenan	(LS)
	John Feford TV Witness	

RECORDED: 04/15/2005 REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0131